PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank Linsenmaier	04/30/2009
Daniel Wagner	04/30/2009
Oliver Eder	04/30/2009
Hans-Clemens Steffel	04/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visiocorp Patents S.a.r.l.	
Street Address:	Le Dome, 2-8 Avenue Charles de Gualle	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1653	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12489952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: Pesta@reising.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Simonelli

Address Line 1: 755 W. Big Beaver Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7742.3154.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Simonelli

PATENT REEL: 022867 FRAME: 0647)P \$40,00 12489952

500894192

Total Attachments: 2 source=SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022867 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Frank LINSENMAIER, Schurwaldstr. 12, 71384 Weinstadt, Germany, Daniel WAGNER, Panoramastr. 83, 71384 Weinstadt, Germany, Oliver EDER, Uhlandstr. 8, 75446 Pinache, Germany, Hans-Clemens STEFFEL, Stubaier Str. 26, 73027 Stuttgart, Germany, an individual, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign, sell and set over to Visiocorp Patents S.à.r.l, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg and having a place of business at Le Dôme, 2-8 Avenue Charles de Gaulle, L-1653 Luxembourg hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and with the docket number of the attorneys of record (Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C.):

OPTICAL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING OPTICAL SYSTEM OBSCURATION IN A VEHICLE

(Attorney Docket No. 7742.3154.001)

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, continuing applications, and RCE applications, and to receive Letters Patents on the applications for the inventions and discoveries in the United States and any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for himself, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Frank LINSENMAIER

Signature

April 30, 2009

Date

PATENT REEL: 022867 FRAME: 0649

Assignment Visiocorp Ref. No. RVP-08-002 Page 2

RECORDED: 06/24/2009

Daniel WAGNER

April 30, 2009

Date

Oliver EDER

Signature

April 30, 2009

Date

Hans-Clemens STEFFEL

<u>April 30, 2009</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 022867 FRAME: 0650